

In the Court of the District Judge, Burdwan.

Present: Smt. Kesang Doma Bhutia
District Judge, Burdwan.

TITLE APPEAL NO. 39/2018

Subhadish Chatterjee – Vs – Smt. Parul Rani Deb & 02 Others.

Order No.04, Dated – 21-08-2018

Appellant files hazira.

S/R of notice upon O.P. NO. 02 and 03 has been received being duly served.

However, Learned Lawyer on behalf of the respondent appeared by filing Vokalatnama.

Call for the L.C.R.

At this stage the entire case record be transferred to the court of Ld. Additional District Judge, 2nd Court, Burdwan for disposal.

A Copy of this order be sent to the court of Ld. Civil Judge (Jr-div), 2nd Court, Burdwan, with a direction to send the L.C.R. being T.S No. 38 of 2013 directly to the transferee Court within the date fixed.

Fix 14-09-2018 for appearance.

Both Parties are directed to appear before the transferee court on the date fixed.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/- K. D. Bhutia

District Judge, Burdwan

Sd/- K. D. Bhutia

District Judge, Burdwan

Memo No-

Dated-

Copy of order forded to the court of Ld. Civil Judge (Jr-div), 2nd Court, Burdwan, with a direction to send the L.C.R. Being T.S No. 38 of 2013 to the **transferee** Court within the date fixed.