

TA 39/2018

Order No 24
Date:-29.01.2024

Today is fixed for hearing of appeal.
Both the parties file hazira through their respective lawyers.
Appellant has filed an application praying for adjournment
today on the ground as stated in the petition.
Hd prayer is considered and allowed as last chance.
Hence the case is adjourned today.
Fix 23.04.2024 for hearing of appeal as last chance.

D/C by me

ADJ

Additional District Judge,
2nd Court, Burdwan