

TA 39/2018

Order No. 27

Date:-21.11.2024

Today is fixed for hearing of appeal as special chance.

Respondent files Advocate's hazira.

Appellant has filed an application praying for adjournment today on the ground as stated in the petition. Copy served.

Hd both sides. Prayer is considered and allowed as special chance.

Hence the case is adjourned today.

To 10.02.2025 for hearing of appeal as special chance.

D/C by me

ADJ

Additional District Judge,
2nd Court, Burdwan