

T. A. 39/2018

Order No. 33

Date:-21.01.2026

Today is fixed for awaiting order from Mediation Centre.

No order is received from the Mediation Centre till date.

Appellant files hazira.

Respondent files the death intimation of the respondent no.1.

Hence the case is adjourned today.

Appellant is directed to take necessary steps in respect of the deceased respondent no. 1.

To 07.03.2026 for taking steps by the appelliant.

D/C by me

ADJ

Additional District Judge,
2nd Court, Burdwan